1/3
Molding Power Inductors
Features
Applications
Product  Identification
External Dimensions (L×W×H) [mm]=
Differential

选
择
2/3
Specifications
2. Operating temperature range - 55 °C to + 125 °C
3. Idc(A):DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ∆T of 40 °C(reference ambient temperature is 25°C)
4. Isat(A):DC current (A) that will cause L0 to dropapproximately30 %
THMPI070605 Series
Notes
1. All test data is referenced to 25 °C ambient
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance Heating Rating Current Saturation Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Idc (A) Isat (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX.  TYP. TYP.
THMPI070605DR47MT 0.47 3.9 20  21
A C D
B
A C D
E5R6
Package Mechanical Data And Suggested Land Pattern
a b
c
A B C D E a b  c
7.0 ± 0.3 6.6± 0.2 4.8±0.2 1.6±0.3 3.0±0.3 3.7Ref  8.4Ref 3.5Ref
unit：mm
THMPI070605DR68MT 0.68 4.5 16.5 18
THMPI070605D1R0MT 1.0 6.6 12  16
THMPI070605D1R5MT 1.5 10  9.5  13
THMPI070605D2R2MT 2.2 12.5 9  11
THMPI070605D3R3MT 3.3 22  8.5  10
THMPI070605D4R7MT 4.7 29  6  8
THMPI070605D5R6MT 5.6 34.4 6  7
THMPI070605D6R8MT 6.8 41  5.8  6.3
THMPI070605D8R2MT 8.2 48  5.5  5.5
THMPI070605D100MT 10 60  4.5  5.3
THMPI070605D150MT 15 90  3.1  4
THMPI070605D220MT 22 140 2.6  3.5
THMPI070605D330MT 33 190 2.3  3
THMPI070605D470MT 47 230 2  2.6
韬
略
科
技